

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.4209 OF 2025

Ganesh Rajendra Jadhav ... Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Akshay Bankapur for the Applicant.

Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

- 1) Mentioned out of turn.

- 2) Mr. Akshay Bankapur, learned Counsel for the Applicant states that the Application is wrongly listed before this Court.

- 3) Hence, removed from the Board.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)